Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>y y y y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bank Mutual	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bank Mutual Corporation     Internal     Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Federal Savings Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: March 17, 2005	Street Address: 4949 West Brown Deer Road  City: Brown Deer State: WI Zip: 53223  Individual(s) citizenship	
Execution Date: 11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2803727; 2819862 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Robert L. Titley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  17-0055	
City: Milwaukee State: WI zip: 53202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert L. Titley  3-22-05		
Robert L. Titley  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

matter no.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0880** 

5712747

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made effective as of the 29th day of October, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), nunc pro tunc, by and between Bank Mutual, a federal savings bank ("Assignor"), and Bank Mutual Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation located at 4949 West Brown Deer Road, Brown Deer, Wisconsin 53233 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor became the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations, from Bank Mutual Corporation, a federal corporation ("Old BKMU"), in a merger conducted as part of regulatory restructuring transactions on the Effective Date (the "Restructuring"), pursuant to the Plan of Restructuring for the Conversion and Reorganization of Bank Mutual Bancorp, MHC as amended and restated on July 7, 2003 (the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, as further part of the Restructuring, Assignee acquired said trademarks and trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations, pursuant to the terms of the Plan; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained in the Plan, the sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby expressly sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations, and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer, on March 17, 2005, effective as of the Effective Date.

**BANK MUTUAL** 

By: Karge When

Eugene H. Maurer

Senior Vice President and Secretary/Treasurer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS

MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Eugene H. Maurer, known to me to be the Senior Vice President and Secretary of Bank Mutual, personally appeared before me this 17 date of March, 2005, and executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Bank Mutual and pursuant to authority duly received.

[Notary Seal]

lightFAX

Parula S. Jinucan Notary Public State of Wisconsin

State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: /- 1-06

OBMKE\141104.00003\5711515.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0881 3/22/2005 4:23 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

## Schedule A

- 2 -

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Miscellaneous Design (Eagle Logo)	2,803,727	January 6, 2004
TRUST. THE FEELING IS MUTUAL.	2,819,862	March 2, 2004

QBMKE\141104.00003\5711515.1

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005** 

lightFAX